TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja-agt@tripura.gov.in / Website:https://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.2(60)/TJA/RA/2024-25/**734-740**

Dated, Agartala, the 28th February, 2025

NOTIFICATION

This is in modification of the earlier NOTIFICATION No. F.2(60)/TJA/RA/2024/689-693, dated 24th February, 2025, regarding the date of interview for filling up of the three posts of Research Associates on a contractual basis for the Tripura Judicial Academy.

This is for the information of all concerned that the date of interview has been rescheduled. The interview will now be held on 12.03.2025 (Wednesday) from 03:00 PM onwards at the premises of Tripura Judicial Academy.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Ashutosh Pandey)
Director
Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, and Judge In-charge of Judicial Education and Training, Tripura Judicial Academy;
- 2. The Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 3. The Vice-Chancellor, National Law University Tripura, Agartala;
- 4. The Deputy Registrar (Vigilance)-cum- CPC, High Court of Tripura;
- 5. The System Analyst, Computer Section, High Court of Tripura, Agartala for uploading the Notification in the official website of High Court of Tripura;

6. Notification File.

Director

Tripura Judicial Academy